
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1047 of 28 June 2016 amending 
Annex I to Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 on the tariff and statistical nomenclature and on 

the Common Customs Tariff 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 170 of 29 June 2016) 

On page 39, in the Annex, in point (b)(1) amending the rows concerning CN codes 3215 to 3215 90 00 of Part Two of 
Annex I to Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87, in footnote (5): 

for:  ‘Solid ink in engineered shapes for insertion into apparatus of subheadings 8443 31, 8443 32 or 8443 39: Free’; 

read:  ‘Ink cartridges (without an integrated print head) for insertion into apparatus of subheadings 8443 31, 8443 32 
or 8443 39, and incorporating mechanical or electrical components; solid ink in engineered shapes for insertion 
into apparatus of subheadings 8443 31, 8443 32 or 8443 39: Free’.  

27.9.2016 L 259/79 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1047 of 28 June 2016 amending Annex I to Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 on the tariff and statistical nomenclature and on the Common Customs Tariff (Official Journal of the European Union L 170 of 29 June 2016) 

